
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

ou
rt

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

    v.

WALTER LIEW, CHRISTINA LIEW, USA
PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC., and
ROBERT MAEGERLE,

Defendants.

                                                                           /

No.  CR 11-00573-1 JSW
No.  CR 11-00573-2 JSW
No.  CR 11-00573-3 JSW
No.  CR 11-00573-4 JSW

ORDER GRANTING
GOVERNMENT’S EX PARTE
MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL
PAGES AND NOTICE TO ALL
PARTIES RE FILING
DEADLINES

(Docket No. 371)

On July 15, 2013, the date on which its opposition briefs were due, the Government

filed an Ex Parte application for additional pages to oppose the motion to suppress filed by Mr.

and Mrs. Liew.  The Court shall grant the request, and it shall grant the Liews permission to file

an oversized reply brief, if necessary.

However, the Court HEREBY ADVISES all parties that going forward, requests to

continue deadlines or requests to file oversized briefs, whether by stipulation or by way of an

administrative motion, must be made in advance of the deadlines set by the Court.  This will

give the Court a full and fair opportunity to consider the request and will give a party who may

oppose such a request to file an opposition in advance of the deadline.  Further, if the Court

denies such a request, it will permit the party to file their brief on time and in accordance with

the page limits set by this Court.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 18, 2013                                                                
JEFFREY S. WHITE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case3:11-cr-00573-JSW   Document376   Filed07/18/13   Page1 of 1




