	Case3:11-cr-00573-JSW Document376 Filed07/18/13 Page1 of 1
1	
2	
3	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
4 5	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
5	UNITED STATES OF AMEDICA No. CD 11 00572 1 ISW
6 7	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, No. CR 11-00573-1 JSW No. CR 11-00573-2 JSW No. CR 11-00573-3 JSW
8	v. No. CR 11-00573-4 JSW
8 9	V. WALTER LIEW, CHRISTINA LIEW, USA WALTER LIEW, CHRISTINA LIEW, USA ORDER GRANTING GOVERNMENT'S EX PARTE
10	PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC., and ROBERT MAEGERLE, MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL PAGES AND NOTICE TO ALL
11	Defendants. PARTIES RE FILING DEADLINES
12	( <b>Docket No. 371</b> )
13	/
14	On July 15, 2013, the date on which its opposition briefs were due, the Government
15	filed an <i>Ex Parte</i> application for additional pages to oppose the motion to suppress filed by Mr.
16	and Mrs. Liew. The Court shall grant the request, and it shall grant the Liews permission to file
17	an oversized reply brief, if necessary.
18	However, the Court HEREBY ADVISES all parties that going forward, requests to
19	continue deadlines or requests to file oversized briefs, whether by stipulation or by way of an
20	administrative motion, must be made in advance of the deadlines set by the Court. This will
21	give the Court a full and fair opportunity to consider the request and will give a party who may
22	oppose such a request to file an opposition in advance of the deadline. Further, if the Court
23	denies such a request, it will permit the party to file their brief on time and in accordance with
24	the page limits set by this Court.
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
26	Dated: July 18, 2013
27	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
28	